PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6107879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAAKKO SIMELL	08/30/2018
MARKO KOLARI	08/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMIRA OYJ
Street Address:	ENERGIAKATU 4
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16638769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: email@berggren-usa.com

Correspondent Name: BERGGREN LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI100767
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EREN SUMER
SIGNATURE:	/Eren Sumer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_PCT_Assingment_by_Kemira_inventors_PI100767 (ID 64841)#page1.tif source=Assignment PCT Assingment by Kemira inventors PI100767 (ID 64841)#page2.tif

PATENT 506061165 REEL: 052669 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names, nationalities and addresses are set out below:

Name: SIMELL, Jaakko Nationality: Finnish

Address: Jalavatie 4 A 12, FI-00270 Helsinki, Finland

Name: KOLARI, Marko Nationality: Finnish

Address: Palttinatie 22, FI-01260 Vantaa, Finland

do hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and transfer or have transferred unto KEMIRA OY3, hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full postal address is Energiakatu 4, FI-00180 Helsinki, Finland, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, in and to our invention relating to

Method for controlling growth of microorganisms and/or biofilms in an industrial process

as fully set forth and described in an International Application No. PCT/EP2018/073107 filed on 28 August 2018,

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and

administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 052669 FRAME: 0094

Page 2/2	
below.	In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth
	Date of assignment: 28 August 2018
******	***
	this 30 day of August 2018, City/Country Esfou, Finland
	Jaakko SIMELL
•	of Witness: SAN (WNALKO) FWITNESS: HIPPIPEL COME 7C, 02660 E1830

Executed t	this 30 day of Angust 2018, City/Country Espoe, Finlend Marko KOLARI
Signature	of Witness: SAN HEDVALLED FWITNESS: HEDVALLED FWITNESS: HEDVALLED FOR COLOR OF THE ORGAN (SCO)
Name of V	Vitness: JAN 165VALLE
Address of	Witness: Tromny Chitre " Cocho Coros

PATENT REEL: 052669 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 05/15/2020
